KENT

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
SMITH
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Kent
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Young
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Kent
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

KP0002

Robert

c 1832
3 Mar 1904 (72)
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Richard

5 Jan 1878
Catherine

28 Nov 1850
15 Mar 1940 (90)
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

1805 - 1880
1810 - 1877

John Sidney
Susan Churchyard

Robert Sydney
3 Nov 1879
27 Jun 1969 (90)
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

1 Aug 1927

Elizabeth Vida
26 May 1888
26 Feb 1982 (94)
Temuka, NZ, cemetery

Kate
4 Apr 1881
27 Jun 1957 (76)
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

7 Feb 1912

Wellington, NZ
Wellington, NZ

Wellington, NZ

Bolton St
Bolton St



McFarlane Norman Hugh Graham

Born: 11 Dec 1884

Died: 26 May 1961 (77)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ
Kent Eda

Born: 9 Oct 1883

Died: 22 Sep 1944 (61)

Buried: Waimairi cemetery, Christchurch , NZ

Married: 28 Nov 1905

Needham Frederick John

Born: 14 Sep 1880

Died: 4 Apr 1938 (58)

Buried: Waimairi cemetery, Christchurch , NZ

Property:

Robert:

Levin Suburban Section 69 20 acres 1892 - 1894

Original purchaser of section, bounded by Parker Ave, Bartholomew Rd &
Liverpool St

Catherine:

Levin Town Block 10, Part Section 5, 30 perches 1893 - 1894
A shop (next to Mrs Bowens shop/PO) Now 10, 14-20 Queens St.

Noted:

Electoral Rolls:

Robert Catherine

1870 Wellington Leasehold

1875 Wellington Leasehold

1878 Wellington Leasehold

1880 Wellington Clerk

1882 Wellington Clerk

1887 Wellington Clerk

1890 Wellington Clerk

1893 Levin Storekeeper
1894 Levin Storekeeper
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1896
1897
1899
1900
1902
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938

1902
1903
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
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Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Paekakariki
Paekakariki
Paekakariki
Paekakariki
Paekakariki
Paekakariki
Paekakariki
Paekakariki

Different address

Robert
Invercargill
Invercargill
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Greymouth
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk

Draughtsman
Draughtsman
Draughtsman
Draughtsman
Draughtsman
Draughtsman

Railway Engineer
Railway Employee
Railway Employee

Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Civil Servant
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Elizabeth

Temuka
Temuka
Temuka
Temuka
Temuka
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

Married
Married
Married *
Married *
Married

Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow



1981

1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960

1902
1905
1908
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1935
1938
19343

KP0002

Rangiora
Norman
Wellington Clerk
Wellington Clerk
Wellington Accountant
Wellington Accountant
Wellington Accountant
Wellington Accountant
Wellington Secretary
Wellington Secretary
Wellington Secretary
Wellington Secretary
Wellington Secretary
Wellington Secretary
Wellington Secretary
Wellington Secretary
Wellington Retired
Wellington Retired
Frederick
Wellington Asst Accountant
Wellington Commercial Traveller
Christchurch Engineers Merchant
Christchurch Merchant
Feilding Farmer
Christchurch Dept Manager
Christchurch Dept Manager
Christchurch Dept Manager
Christchurch Dept Manager
Christchurch Dept Manager
Christchurch

Christchurch

Widow

Kate

Wellington Stenographer

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Eda

Wellington
Wellington
ChCh
ChCh
Feilding
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow



