KENT Robert

Born:	c 1832	
Died:	3 Mar 1904 (72)	Wellington, NZ
Buried	Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ	

Father: Richard

<mark>Mother:</mark>

Married: 5 Jan 1878

SMITH

Catherine

Born:	28 Nov 1850	Wellington, NZ	
Died:	15 Mar 1940 (90)	Wellington, NZ	
Buried:	Karori cemetery, Wellington,	NZ	
Father:	John Sidney	1805 - 1880	Bolton St
Mother:	Susan Churchyard	1810 - 1877	Bolton St

Children:

Kent	Robert Sydney
Born:	3 Nov 1879
Died:	27 Jun 1969 (90)
Buried:	Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 1 Aug 1927

Young

Kent

Elizabeth Vida

Born:	26 May 1888
Died:	26 Feb 1982 (94)
Buried:	Temuka, NZ, cemetery

Kate

Born:	4 Apr 1881
Died:	27 Jun 1957 (76)
Buried:	Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 7 Feb 1912

McFarlane Norman Hugh Graham

Born:	11 Dec 1884
Died:	26 May 1961 (77)
Buried:	Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

KentEdaBorn:9 Oct 1883Died:22 Sep 1944 (61)Buried:Waimairi cemetery, Christchurch , NZ

Married: 28 Nov 1905

Needham

Born:

Died:

Im Frederick John 14 Sep 1880 4 Apr 1938 (58)

Buried: Waimairi cemetery, Christchurch , NZ

Property:

Robert:

Levin Suburban Section 69 20 acres 1892 – 1894 Original purchaser of section, bounded by Parker Ave, Bartholomew Rd & Liverpool St

Catherine:

Levin Town Block 10, Part Section 5, 30 perches 1893 – 1894 A shop (next to Mrs Bowens shop/PO) Now 10, 14-20 Queens St.

Noted:

Electoral Rolls:

	Robert		Catherin	e
1870	Wellington	Leasehold		
1875	Wellington	Leasehold		
1878	Wellington	Leasehold		
1880	Wellington	Clerk		
1882	Wellington	Clerk		
1887	Wellington	Clerk		
1890	Wellington	Clerk		
1893			Levin	Storekeeper
1894			Levin	Storekeeper

1896 1897 1899 1900 1902 1903 1905 1908 1911 1914 1919 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 * Diffe	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Paekakariki Paekakariki Paekakariki Paekakariki Paekakariki Paekakariki Paekakariki	Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married * Married * Married * Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1902 1903	Robert Invercargill Invercargill	Draughtsman Draughtsman	Elizabeth	
1905	Wellington	Draughtsman		
1908	Wellington	Draughtsman		
1911	Wellington	Draughtsman	Temuka	Spinster
1914	Wellington	Draughtsman	Temuka	Spinster
1919	Wellington	Railway Engineer	Temuka	Spinster
1922	Greymouth	Railway Employee	Temuka	Spinster
1925	Christchurch	Railway Employee	Temuka	Spinster
1928	Christchurch	Civil Servant	ChCh	Married
1931	Christchurch	Civil Servant	ChCh	Married
1935	Christchurch	Civil Servant	ChCh	Married
1938	Christchurch	Civil Servant	ChCh	Married
1941	Christchurch	Civil Servant	ChCh	Married
1943	Christchurch	Civil Servant	ChCh	Married
1946	Christchurch	Civil Servant	ChCh	Married
1949 1054	Christchurch	Retired	ChCh	Married
1954 1957	Christchurch Christchurch	Retired Retired	ChCh ChCh	Married Married
1957	Christchurch	Retired	ChCh	Married
1960	Christchurch	Retired	ChCh	Married
1965	Christchurch	Retired	ChCh	Married
1969	Christchurch	Retired	ChCh	Married
1909	Christchurch		CHCH	Widow
1972	Christchurch			Widow
1970	CHIISCHUICH			

1981	Rangiora
------	----------

Norman

1905 Wellington Stenographer 1908 Wellington Clerk Wellington Spinster 1911 Wellington Clerk Wellington Spinster 1914 Wellington Wellington Married Accountant Wellington Married 1919 Wellington Accountant 1922 Wellington Wellington Married Accountant 1925 Wellington Accountant Wellington Married 1928 Wellington Secretary Wellington Married 1931 Wellington Married Wellington Secretary 1935 Wellington Wellington Married Secretary 1938 Wellington Wellington Married Secretary 1943 Wellington Secretary Wellington Married 1946 Wellington Wellington Married Secretary Wellington Married 1949 Wellington Secretary 1954 Wellington Wellington Married Secretary 1957 Wellington Retired 1960 Wellington Retired Frederick Eda 1902 Wellington Asst Accountant 1905 Commercial Traveller Wellington Wellington Spinster 1908 Wellington Spinster 1908 Christchurch Engineers Merchant ChCh Married 1911 Christchurch Merchant ChCh Married 1914 Farmer Feilding Feilding Married 1919 Christchurch ChCh Dept Manager Married 1922 Christchurch Dept Manager ChCh Married 1925 Christchurch Dept Manager ChCh Married 1928 Christchurch Dept Manager ChCh Married 1935 Christchurch Married Dept Manager ChCh 1938 Christchurch Widow Christchurch 19343 Widow

Widow

Kate